

Yes Bank stock zooms 31%; m-cap rises by ₹12,025 cr

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, February 14

SHARES OF YES BANK rallied 31% at close of trade on Thursday, adding ₹12,025 crore to its market valuation, after the company said that the Reserve Bank of India had not found any divergence in the asset classification and provisioning done by the lender during 2017-18.

The shares zoomed 30.73% to close at ₹221 on BSE. Intra-day, they advanced by 32.32% to ₹223.70.

On the NSE, the shares soared 31.36% to close at ₹222.60.

In terms of traded volume, 194.98 lakh shares changed hands on the BSE and over 26 crore shares were traded on the NSE.

The company stock was the biggest gainer on both the



indices during the trade.

Following the sharp jump in its shares, the company's market valuation jumped by ₹12,025.11 crore to ₹51,114.11 crore on the BSE.

The Reserve Bank of India (RBI) assesses compliance by banks with extant prudential norms on income recognition, asset classification and provisioning (IRACP) as part of its supervisory processes.

"As part of this process, Yes Bank has received the Risk Assessment Report for FY18.

The report observes NIL divergences in the bank's asset classification and provisioning from the RBI norms," Yes Bank said in a filing to the BSE on Wednesday.

The RBI conducted its first asset quality review (AQR) of banks, started in 2015, in order to find corporate loan accounts with severe financial weakness, but was still classified as standard accounts on the books of the lenders.

Post this review, RBI found a large divergence of ₹4,176 crore in the reported gross NPAs in the books of accounts of Yes Bank for 2015-16.

Further, the RBI judged gross NPAs at ₹8,373.8 crore for Yes Bank for 2016-17 against the declared gross NPAs at ₹2,018 crore.

FM asks banks to meet realty cos to discuss industry issues

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, February 14

FINANCE MINISTER PIYUSH Goyal on Thursday asked banks to meet real estate sector representatives within the next fortnight to discuss the issues being faced by them.

The minister also assured that goods and services tax (GST) rates would be brought down soon for the sector, which has been facing a demand slack.

"There is a real problem (being faced by the realty sector)," Goyal said at a Credai event, adding that banks should take some initiatives to assess the projects and fast track them. He suggested that within the next 7-15 days the Indian Banks' Association has a meeting with the real estate players to help increase funding to the sector.

Bajaj Allianz unveils new brand identity

GEETA NAIR
Pune, February 14

IN A BID to change the perception about insurance companies among customers and go beyond policies, premiums and claims, Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company has unveiled its new brand identity with a new tag line 'Caringly Yours'.

Chairman Sanjiv Bajaj said every company has to make money to survive. "Building a company and running a company is not only about making



money it is also an opportunity to give to the greater good of society that is where our new slogan of 'Caringly Yours', launched today, is all about. It is about how we are more than an insurance company," Bajaj said.

The company not only cares for the customers, employees and shareholders, but also cares about society, he said.

MD & CEO Tapan Singhel said the idea was not to talk about products but about care. "Customers do not see insurance company as friendly especially when something goes wrong. We want to take the industry to a different level by showing we care," he said.

Two-wheeler insurance accounts for 45% of the premium for Bajaj Allianz. Around 27% of its motor insurance

business comes from two-wheeler insurance with a 67-70% claims ratio. In line with the care theme, Bajaj Allianz's first initiative under the new identity was of adoption of helmets and started off with a hoarding comprising 1,500 helmets in a formation displaying the tag line. Data showed that around 80% of deaths in two-wheeler accidents could have been saved if riders used helmets and the promotion of helmets was to show their concern and help prevent these fatalities, he said.

FORTIS HEALTHCARE LIMITED
CIN: L85110PB1996PLC045933
Registered Office: Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase VIII, Mohali – 160062
Tel No.: 0172-5096001; Fax No.: 0172- 5096221
Website: www.fortishealthcare.com; Email: secretarial@fortishealthcare.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended December 31, 2018	Period Ended December 31, 2018	Quarter Ended December 31, 2017
Total Income from Operations	1,10,327	3,28,521	1,12,065
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(7,287)	(22,124)	(1,631)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(20,054)	(44,387)	(1,651)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(18,011)	(37,490)	(1,910)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4,902)	(4,497)	973
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	75,495	75,495	51,852
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
a) Basic (in ₹)	(3.06)	(7.75)	(0.71)
b) Diluted (in ₹)	(3.06)	(7.75)	(0.71)

Note:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter Ended December 31, 2018	Period Ended December 31, 2018	Quarter Ended December 31, 2017
Turnover	16,971	48,859	16,619
Profit Before Tax	(4,009)	(6,946)	44
Profit After Tax	(4,911)	(6,949)	(89)

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and that of the company at www.fortishealthcare.com.

2. Statutory Auditor of the Company has issued an observation on the financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2018

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Fortis Healthcare Limited

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Ravi Rajagopal

Chairman

DIN No. 00067073

Date : February 13, 2019

Place : Gurugram

एमएमटीसी लिमिटेड
MMTC LIMITED
भारत सरकार का उपक्रम
A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
touching lives, adding value
CIN NO: L51909DL1963GOI004033
Core-1, SCOPE Complex, 7, Institutional Area, Lodi Road
New Delhi - 110 003 (India)

Tender No.: MMTC/STEEL/

CC/18-19/EoI-1

Dated: 12.02.2019

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

MMTC invites Expression of Interest (EoI) for Purchase of Coking Coal under Long Term Agreement from Overseas Suppliers. The last date of submission of tender is on **28.02.2019**, by **1600 hrs.** (IST). Copy of the EoI can be downloaded from our website: **http://mmtclimited.com**

For details log on to: **www.mmtclimited.gov.in & http://eprocure.gov.in**

Note: Further Corrigendum/Addendum regarding above tender will be published on above mentioned websites only.

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

Government of India

Public Enterprises Selection Board

invites applications for the post of

DIRECTOR (FINANCE)

IN

BRIDGE AND ROOF COMPANY (INDIA) LIMITED

Last date of receipt of applications in

PESB is by 15:00 hours on 5th April, 2019

For details login to website

http://www.pesb.gov.in

MAYURBHANJ TRADES AND AGENCIES LIMITED
CIN: L24117WB1979PLC023322
Regd. Office: 7 WATERLOO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700069
Website: www.mayurbhanjtrades.in; Email: info.mayurbhanj@gmail.com; Ph No.: 033 2248 0602

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results
for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018
(₹ in Lacs)

S. No	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended
		31-Dec-2018 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2018 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2017 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	31.82	80.80	10.44
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.28	3.15	0.16
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.28	3.15	0.16
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.28	3.15	(0.04)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.28	3.15	(0.04)
6	Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised)			
	Basic :	0.14	1.58	(0.02)
	Diluted :	0.14	1.58	(0.02)

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity www.mayurbhanjtrades.in

b) Ind AS compliant Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 13, 2019.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Satya Narayan Ashopa
(DIN -00379772)
Whole-Time Director & CFO

Date: 13.02.2019

Place: Kolkata

JCT LIMITED
(CIN NO. L17117PB1946PLC004565)
REGD. OFFICE : VILLAGE CHOHAL, DISTT. HOSHIARPUR (PUNJAB) 146024
Phone : 91-11-46290000, Fax : 25812222, Website : www.jct.co.in, email : jctsecretarial@jctltd.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended March 31, 2018 (Audited)
		December 31, 2018	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2017	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	19,060	18,570	58,673	55,830	77,533
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	(533)	(482)	(2,071)	(2,593)	(3,589)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	(533)	(482)	(2,071)	(2,593)	(3,589)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	(533)	(482)	(2,071)	(2,593)	(3,605)
5	Total Comprehensive (Loss)/Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)	(415)	(560)	(1,717)	(2,827)	(3,401)
6	Equity Share Capital	14,953	14,953	14,953	14,953	14,953
7	Other Equity (Audited)					(8,988)
8	Earning per share of Rs. 2.50/- each (Not annualised)					
	(1) Basic (in Rs.)	(0.07)	(0.09)	(0.29)	(0.47)	(0.60)
	(2) Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.07)	(0.09)	(0.29)	(0.47)	(0.60)

Notes :

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above financial results of the Company is available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, the Stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.jct.co.in.

2 The above results are reviewed by audit committee and have been approved by Board of Directors in its Meeting on 14th February, 2019.

3 As required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation disclosures requirements), 2015, the statutory Auditors have conducted a limited review of above statement of financial results for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2018.

4 Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever necessary

For & on Behalf of
JCT Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Ajit Kumar Doshi
DIRECTOR
DIN : 02298644

Place : Hoshiarpur

Dated : 14.02.2019

www.lemontreehotels.com

9.5%

Revenue

18%

EBIDTA

18%

Cash Profit
PAT+
Depreciation

15%

Revenue

29%

EBIDTA

47%

Cash Profit
PAT+
Depreciation

Q3 FY 2019 (YoY)

9M FY 2019 (YoY)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR
THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018
(₹ In Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2018	September 30, 2018	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2017	March 31, 2018
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income	14,515.19	13,406.30	13,256.35	40,635.80	35,287.51	49,206.83
Net profit/(Loss) before tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,735.97	938.01	1,189.97	3,101.54	527.35	1,833.19
Net profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,735.97	938.01	1,189.97	3,101.54	527.35	1,833.19
Net profit/(Loss) after taxes and Non-controlling interest (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,246.70	566.87	896.94	2,042.27	291.22	1,419.43
Total comprehensive Income/ (loss) for the year after Non-controlling interest	1,246.64	566.64	897.32	2,042.00	295.47	1,419.08
Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹10 per share)	78,895.45	78,794.75	78,636.67	78,895.45	78,636.67	78,639.32
Other equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)						45,709.16
Earning per share (of ₹10 each) (not annualised) (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)						
(A) Basic	0.16	0.07	0.11	0.26	0.04	0.18
(B) Diluted	0.16	0.07	0.11	0.26	0.04	0.18
Earning per share (of ₹10 each) (not annualised) (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)						
(A) Basic	0.16	0.07	0.11	0.26	0.04	0.18
(B) Diluted	0.16	0.07	0.11	0.26	0.04	0.18

Notes:

1. The results for the quarter and nine months ended are not indicative of a full year's working due to the seasonal nature of the Indian Hotel Industry.

2. The consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on February 13, 2019. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the above Financial Results.

3. Key standalone Financial Results Information:

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year Ended
	December 31, 2018	September 30, 2018	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2017	March 31, 2018
Total Income	7,345.67	6,973.91	6,304.39	20,686.50	17,430.96	23,813.44
Profit before tax	1,509.00	1,064.83	1,021.15	3,192.36	1,544.89	2,627.58
Net profit after tax	1,195.39	846.06	804.38	2,537.78	1,259.56	2,214.25
Total comprehensive income for the year	1,195.84	846.53	804.49	2,539.16	1,259.89	2,216.10

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited results is available is available on the Stock exchanges websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lemontreehotels.com.

By order of the Board

for **Lemon Tree Hotels Limited**

Sd/-

Patanjali G. Keswani

(Chairman & Managing Director)

DIN NO: 00002974

Place : New Delhi

Dated: February 13, 2019

Lemon Tree Hotels Limited
(CIN:L74899DL1992PLC049022)
Regd. Off.: Asset No. 6, Aerocity Hospitality District, New Delhi -110037
Tel.: +91-11-4605 0101 | Fax: +91-11-4605 0110
Email: sectdeptt@lemontreehotels.com

Our Brands

